Form472
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

05214949

Name of Company

Abel Plastering Limited

|/ We

James Richard Duckworth
284 Clifton Drive South

St Annes

Lytham St Annes

FY8 11.H

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was hetd—on/summoned for 06 September
2011 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1988, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and thetthe-same-was-dore-aecordirgly / no quarum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on /-summened for 06
September 2011 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose
of having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company
has been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same

was done accordingly /noquordm-wes-presentatthe-meeting-

Signed 3 \ Date 06 September 2011

Freeman Rich
284 Clifton Drive South For Offlclal Use
St Annes encv Sect Post Room

Lytham St Annes

o ll IIIUUII UL

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 03’09’2011
COMPANIES HOUSE




L d

Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' valuntary winding up
Abel Plastering Limited

From 15 July 2008 To 6 September 2011

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

2,500 00 Plant, Machinery and Office Equipment
1,200 00 Motor Vehicle
1,200 00 Stock
Book Debts
1,878 00 Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross
Bank Interest Net

2,500 00
1,200 00
1,200 00
25873
1,877 54
048
004

COST OF REALISATIONS

Bordereau

Search Fees
Preparation of S of A
Pre Liquidators Fees
Office Holders Fees
Room hire

Storage costs
Swearing Fees
Stationery & Postage
Re-Direction of Mail
Statutory Advertising

5000
400
2,000 00
2,00000
1,746 99
150 00
45360
10 00
27370
2600
322 50

UNSECURED CREDITORS

273,380 Q0 Trade Creditors and Subcontractors
43,759 00 Barclays Bank plc
422,000 00 HM Revenue and Customs

NIL
NIL
NIL

DISTRIBUTIONS

100 00 Ordinary Shareholders

NIL

(732,461 00)

Dividend information

Preferential debts 1 creditor £7994 Nilp in £
Unsecured debts 31 creditors £720,857 63 Nilpin £
Returns to contributories  Nilp per share

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors

Form 4 72 contd

7,036 79

(7,036 79)

NIL

NIL

(0 00)




Section 106

(1) Assets, including Nil
shown in the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nif
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
(b) Other unclaimed dividends Nil
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment

Dated 6’01/ 2ol
Signed by the hguidatar 3 -
Name & Address James Richard Duckworth

Freeman Rich

284 Clifton Drive South
St Annes

Lytham St Annes

FY8 1LH




